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ABSTRACT

The purpose of this paper is to estimate the quantity, utilizations and economical benefit
of the gas generated from the closed Futenkeng sanitary landfill. Field sampling and
measurement results showed that the average concentration of methane in the biogas is near 60
96 high. The amount of high heating-value methane annually generated are estimated by
different theoretical methods. Based on the calculation and ecconomical analyses of using the
biogas in an on-site electric power generation plant,it indicates the net profits can reach to 1.83

7 billion and 0.294 billion NT$ in 20-years basis for assuming the recovery rates of methane 40
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96 and 10 94 respectively.This suggests that the use of the biogas in closed landfills not only

{ {
g agrees with the goal of environmental protection but also yield the high economical profits. g
{ {
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THEH THhEHe

). 4 (m'/hr) | (kv) (n’/hr ) | (kw)

85 | 5555.0 | 15696.4 1388.6 3923.7
86 5040.1 | 14241.6 1259.9 3560.1
87 4560.5 | 12886.4 1140.0 3221.3
88 4126.5 | 11660.1 1031.5 | °2914.7
89 3723.6 | 10521.6 930.8 2630.1
90 3378.5 9546.5 844.5 2386.4
91 3057.0 8638.0 764.2 2159.3
92 2766.1 | 7816.0 691.4 1953.8
93 2496.0 7052.9 623.9 1763.0
94 2264.7 6399.2 566. 1 1599.6
95 2049.2 5790.2 512.2 1447 .4
96 1854.2 5239.2 463.5 1309.7
97 1673.1 4721.7 418.2 1181.8
98 1518.1 4289.5 379.5 1072.3
99 1373.6 3881.3 343.4 970.2
100 1242.9 3511.9 310.7 877.9
101 1121.5 3169.1 2804 792.2
102 1017.6 2875.3 254.4 718.8
103 920.7 2601.7 230.2 6504
104 833.1 2354.1 208.3 588.5
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# 6. ESREES TSR EREE RS E B

ke " o® - ®wOo® =
i
. EEAER | EEAER | BEEE | FHENES | BEAER | RESE
BE |BENSE | PMEE | ER | EEKSE | SREE
(kwh/year) (FC/4E) () (kwh/year) (TT/8§) (3T)
S

85 146382622 292765243 292765243 36591967 73183935 73183935
86 132452473 264904946 557670190 33109781 66219563 139403497
87 119847954 239695907 797366097 29958969 59917938 199321435
88 108442913 216885826 1014251923 27107996 54215992 253537427
89 98123205 196246410 | 1210498333 24528329 49056658 302594086
90 88785547 177571095 1388069428 22194150 44388300 346982385
91 80336485 160672971 1548742398 20082097 40164195 387146580
R 72691458 145382916 | 1694125314 18171033 36342066 423488646
93 65773951 131547902 | 1825673216 16441831 32883661 456372307
94 59514732 119029464 1944702680 14877184 29754367 486126674
95 53851156 107702312 | 2052404992 13461432 26922865 513049539
96 48726541 97453082 | 2149858074 12180408 24360815 537410354
97 44089598 88179195 | 2238037269 11021289 22042577 559452932
98 © 39893918 79787835 | 2317825104 9972474 19944949 579397880
99 36097509 72195019 | 2390020123 9023468 18046936 597444816
100 32662377 65324754 | 2455344877 8164771 16329543 613774359
101 29554141 59108282 | 2514453159 7387791 14775581 628549940

102 26741692 53483385 | 2567936544 6684749 13369499 641919439
103 24196884 48393768 | 2616330312 6048611 12097223 654016661
104 21894246 43788492 | 2660118804 5473010 10946020 664962681
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